Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/7/2023

11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023
11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023

RMP23-002566

RMP23-002567

RMP23-002568

RMP23-002569

RMP23-002570

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC: 4454
SHADY CT

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:2901
CENTRAL RD

2404 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:3608 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2901 CENTRAL RD.

1100 HICKS RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2702 ST JAMES ST

4170 WINNETKA AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD

800 ROHLWING RD
4006 WREN LN
3108 SWALLOW LN

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
BATTERY

DOMESTIC

CODE 2

ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/9/2023 10:35:34 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
11/7/2023 E HIGGINS RD / CROSSEN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE ASSIST
11/7/2023 RMP23-002571 2901 CENTRAL RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023 3400 WELLINGTON CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023 2708 CARDINAL DR JUVENILE NUISANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
11/7/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
11/7/2023 RMP23-002572 2408 MAPLE LN ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023 RMP23-002573 4736 ARBOR DR FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV REPORT WITH NO ARREST
PROP
11/7/2023 3350 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2023 2211 WILLOW LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023 RMP23-002574 1460 GOLF RD FRAUD ACTIVITY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023 3201 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023 3803 EAGLE LN VIOL OF VILLAGE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ORDINANCE
11/7/2023 2121 EUCLID AVE AMBULANCE CALL
11/7/2023 3606 BROOKMEADE DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023 2504 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2023 RMP23-002575 2406 BIRCH LN STATION REPORT
11/7/2023 4702 ARBOR DR 911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023 1445 HICKS RD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/7/2023 RMP23-002576 3009 OAKSBURY CT STATION REPORT
11/7/2023 GOLF RING TRAFFIC STOP
11/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF TRAFFIC COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
RD
11/7/2023 APPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF PREMISES CHECK OTHER/UNFOUNDED
RD

11/9/2023 10:35:34 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident

Disposition

11/7/2023

11/7/2023

11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023
11/7/2023

RMP23-002577

62/58 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF MOTORIST ASSIST
RD

4714 ARBOR DR WIRELESS 911 INFO
2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
1501 ROHLWING RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR  DISPUTE
NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/9/2023 10:35:34 AM



