



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/7/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 4454 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023		APPROX LOC:2901 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023		2404 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2023		APPROX LOC:3608 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002566	2901 CENTRAL RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		1100 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/7/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002567	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023	RMP23-002568	2702 ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		4170 WINNETKA AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002569	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/7/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002570	4006 WREN LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		3108 SWALLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/7/2023		E HIGGINS RD / CROSSEN AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002571	2901 CENTRAL RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002572	2408 MAPLE LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002573	4736 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		3350 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2023		2211 WILLOW LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002574	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/7/2023		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		3803 EAGLE LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2023		3606 BROOKMEADE DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/7/2023	RMP23-002575	2406 BIRCH LN	STATION REPORT	
11/7/2023		4702 ARBOR DR	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/7/2023		1445 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002576	3009 OAKSBURY CT	STATION REPORT	
11/7/2023		GOLF RING	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
11/7/2023		APPROX LOC: 2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/7/2023		62/58	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/7/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	
11/7/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/7/2023		1501 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/7/2023		5400 CARRIAGEWAY DR	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/7/2023	RMP23-002577	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST